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पांिडᲬेरीिव᳡िव᳒ालय / PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

            ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR I YEAR  M.TECH. (COMPUTATIONAL BIOLOGY)  & 
 M.SC. (BIOTECHNOLOGY)  PROGRAMMES BASED ON GAT-B SCORE 2022 FOR 2022-23 

           
Semester Descriptions I year   

 
 

ODD 
SEMESTER 
(17.10.2022 

to 
08.03.2023) 

 

Counseling and registration* 17.10.2022 (Monday) to 
20.10.2022  (Thursday) 

Commencement of Regular Classes 17.10.2022 (Monday) 
Last date for dropping courses 27.10.2022 (Thursday) 
Submission of Registration details  to the 
Academic Section 

01.11.2022 (Tuesday) 

End of Classes 17.02.2023 (Friday) 
Commencement of Semester Examinations 20.02.2023 (Monday) 
Completion of  Semester Examinations 08.03.2023 (Wednesday) 
Last date for declaration of provisional 
results 

13.03.2023 (Monday) onwards 

 
Winter vacation 25.12.2022 (Sunday) to  01.01.2023 (Sunday) 

 
*For Odd Semester students      **For Even Semester students  
 

Note: Summer Vacation will be intimated separately.  
 

 

No student who has less than 70% attendance in any course shall be permitted to attend the End 
Semester examination.  He/she shall be asked to repeat that course the next time when it is offered. 

 
 

EVEN 
SEMESTER 
(14.03.2023 

to 
28.07.2023) 

Counseling and registration** 13.03.2023 (Monday)  
Commencement of Regular Classes 14.03.2023 (Tuesday) 
Last date for dropping courses 25.03.2023 (Saturday) 
Last date for payment of fees# N.A. 
Submission of Registration details  to the 
Academic Section 

30.03.2023 (Thursday) 

End of Classes  08.07.2023 (Saturday) 
Commencement of  Semester Examinations 12.07.2023 (Wednesday) 
Completion of  Semester Examinations 28.07.2023 (Friday) 
Last date for declaration of provisional 
results 

31.07.2023 (Monday) onwards 


